
Date Wrecker Has RB  Y/N Phone NBR Location RB No Ans Busy Not Avail CX Unit Opr Time ** If Cancelled Why

2/1/2023 Alabama Towing & Recovery Y 316-1169 1 776 Lakeside Dr @ Office Solutions & Innovations X 942 ADS 16:33

2/1/2023 Freedom Towing II Y 308-8972 1 776 Lakeside Dr @ Office Solutions & Innovations 942 ADS 16:33

2/1/2023 Coastal Towing III Y 366-3257 1 Three Notch-Kroner Rd/Hillcrest Rd 222A SCI 21:35

2/2/2023 Reliable Towing Y 382-1733 2 of 2 Vivian Dr/Cottage Hill Rd 340A ADS 7:16

2/2/2023 Harrelsons IV Y 508-7661 1 Beauregard St/N Water St X 574 ADS 12:11 Currently in Wilmer

2/2/2023 Hero's III Y 487-8698 1 Beauregard St/N Water St 574 ADS 12:12

2/2/2023 Coastal Towing IV Y 257-6058 1 Cottage Hill Rd/Montlimar Ct X 324 ADS 17:51

2/2/2023 Harrelson's III Y 463-2676 1 S Conception St/Government St 253 SCI 21:08

2/2/2023 Alabama Auto Y 665-0007 1 Pleasant Valley Rd/Cottage Hill Rd X 311 SCI 21:42 no answer

2/2/2023 All Star Towing                                Y 653-7322 1 of 2 Pleasant Valley Rd/Cottage Hill Rd 311 SCI 21:42

2/2/2023 Bay City                                             Y 654-0660 2 of 2 Pleasant Valley Rd/Cottage Hill Rd 311 SCI 21:42

2/3/2023 B & B Towing                                   Y 866-7694 1 Cody Rd N/Zeigler Blvd X 245 SCI 5:41 driver is busy

2/3/2023 Bob’s Towing                               Y 479-9334 1 Cody Rd N/Zeigler Blvd 245 SCI 5:42

2/3/2023 Hub City I                                        Y 471-9661 1 2889 Sollie Rd: Charleston Apartment Homes X 422A SCI 6:55 no answer

2/3/2023 Harrelson’s I N 649-3492 1 2889 Sollie Rd: Charleston Apartment Homes X 422A SCI 6:56 on another MPD call 

2/3/2023 International Towing                  Y 401-2414 1 2889 Sollie Rd: Charleston Apartment Homes 422A SCI 6:58 advised to let it roll over to the next 

2/3/2023 Pitts & Sons Y 450-0843 1 2889 Sollie Rd: Charleston Apartment Homes X 422A SCI 7:00

2/3/2023 Southport Towing I Y 443-9200 1 Barlow Rd/Zeigler Blvd 253 AB 7:23

2/3/2023 Spectrum Y 342-0005 1 Chimney Top Dr W/Grelot Rd 445A AB 8:26

2/3/2023 West Towing Y 443-5383 1 1 Wallace Tunnel EB 452 AB 10:28

2/3/2023 Harrelson's II Y 463-2628 1 Ruby St/Bank Ave 432 AB 14:37

2/4/2023 Southport Towing II Y 479-4378 1 Dauphin St/Dauphin Street Service Rd 440A AB 14:29

2/4/2023 Wallace Auto & Towing Y 454-9202 1 4501 Moffett Rd X 445 AB 15:43 No wrecker available

2/4/2023 Coastal Towing Y 973-9087 1 4501 Moffett Rd 445 AB 15:44

2/4/2023 A + Auto Towing III Y 639-9228 1 E I-65 Service Rd S/Airport Blvd X 132 AB 18:10 Too far away

2/4/2023 Southport # 5 N 583-9820 1 E I-65 Service Rd S/Airport Blvd X 132 AB 18:11 No wrecker available

2/4/2023 Fortner Towing Y 653-7915 1 E I-65 Service Rd S/Airport Blvd X 132 AB 18:12 No answer

2/4/2023 Cashers Y 800-1007 1 E I-65 Service Rd S/Airport Blvd X 132 AB 18:12 No answer

2/4/2023 Hero's II Y 366-7300 1 E I-65 Service Rd S/Airport Blvd 132 AB 18:13

2/5/2023 Reliable Towing V Y 382-1833 1 555 N University Blvd @ Alpha Hall East 145 RPG 2:31

2/5/2023 Freedom Towing IV Y 470-7111 1 Cottage Hill Ave/Hawthorne Drq 916 AB 11:55

2/5/2023 First Choice Towing Y 343-7313 1 Mobile Infirmary Blvd/Spring Hill Ave X 860 AB 17:31 No wrecker available

2/5/2023 Coastal Towing  II Y 293-1291 1 Mobile Infirmary Blvd/Spring Hill Ave 860 AB 17:32

2/5/2023 Goodreau's Towing Y 272-0970 1 Dauphin Island Pkwy/Old Military Rd 118 AB 18:00

2/6/2023 Fortners Towing II Y 653-5336 1 of 2 Thomas Rd/Schillinger Rd S 403 ADS 14:28

2/6/2023 Alabama Towing & Recovery Y 316-1169 2 of 2 Thomas Rd/Schillinger Rd S X 403 ADS 14:29

2/6/2023 Freedom Towing II Y 308-8972 2 of 2 Thomas Rd/Schillinger Rd S X 403 ADS 14:29

2/6/2023 Coastal Towing III Y 366-3257 2 of 2 Thomas Rd/Schillinger Rd S 403 ADS 14:30

2/6/2023 Reliable Towing Y 382-1733 1 Chirstopher Dr E/Cottage Hill Rd 932 ADS 16:28

2/6/2023 Harrelsons IV Y 508-7661 1 N University Blvd/Gaillard Dr 346 ADS 17:01

2/6/2023 Hero's III Y 487-8698 1 3701 Carlyle Close E X 322 ADS 17:42

2/6/2023 Coastal Towing IV Y 257-6058 1 3701 Carlyle Close E 322 ADS 17:43

2/6/2023 Harrelson's III Y 463-2676 1 S Water St/S Royal St X 252 SCI 21:36 not available 

2/6/2023 Alabama Auto Y 665-0007 1 S Water/S Royal X 252 SCI 21:37 not available 

2/6/2023 All Star Towing                                Y 653-7322 1 S Water/S Royal 252 SCI 21:38

2/7/2023 Bay City                                             Y 654-0660 1 Cody Rd N/ Old Shell Rd 346 ANW 16:47

2/8/2023 B & B Towing                                   Y 866-7694 1 Tanner Williams Rd & Scott Dr 145A RPG 21:47

2/9/2023 Bob’s Towing                               Y 479-9334 1 3920 Berwyn Dr S @ Maison De Ville Apts 123 RPG 6:03

2/9/2023 Hub City I                                        Y 471-9661 1 Battleship Pkwy/Ramp Wallace Tun EB 912 AB 9:01

2/9/2023 Harrelson’s I N 649-3492 1 Spring Hill Ave & Randolph St 913 RPG 9:30

2/9/2023 International Towing                  Y 401-2414 1 Leroy Stevens Rd/Pine West Ave X 141A SDB 23:47 No answer

2/9/2023 Pitts & Sons Y 450-0843 1 Leroy Stevens Rd/Pine West Ave 141A SDB 23:47

2/10/2023 Southport Towing I Y 443-9200 1 Moffett Rd/Shelton Beach Rd  Ext X 144 SDB 5:33 No answer

2/10/2023 Spectrum Y 342-0005 1 Moffett Rd/Shelton Beach Rd  Ext X 144 SDB 5:34 Unable to service in the allotted time

2/10/2023 West Towing Y 443-5383 1 Moffett Rd/Shelton Beach Rd  Ext 144 SDB 5:36

2/10/2023 Harrelson's II Y 463-2628 1 Airport Blvd/ Dogwood Dr X 344A OMB 7:12

2/10/2023 Southport Towing II Y 479-4378 1 Airport Blvd/ Dogwood Dr 344A OMB 7:13

2/10/2023 Wallace Auto & Towing Y 454-9202 1 Johnson Rd S/ Mcfarland Rd X X 324 OMB 7:17

2/10/2023 Coastal Towing Y 973-9087 1 Johnson Rd S/ Mcfarland Rd X 324 OMB 7:18

2/10/2023 A + Auto Towing III Y 639-9228 1 Water St/Government St X 353 ADS 9:16 Unable to service in the allotted time

2/10/2023 Southport # 5 N 583-9820 1 Water St/Government St X 353 ADS 9:17 Cancelled on scene by 353 Guffey

2/10/2023 Fortner Towing Y 653-7915 1 1663 Hillcrest Rd 343 ADS 16:52

2/11/2023 Cashers Y 800-1007 1 Old Shell Rd/Tuthill Ln 342 ADS 9:01

2/11/2023 Hero's II Y 366-7300 1 McFarland Rd/Johnson Rd S 321A ADS 11:55

2/11/2023 Reliable Towing V Y 382-1833 1 Byron Ave E/Packingham Dr X X 321 ADS 14:12 On a call in Saraland

2/11/2023 Freedom Towing IV Y 470-7111 1 Byron Ave E/Packingham Dr X X 321 ADS 14:15 Working Mardi Gras

2/11/2023 First Choice Towing Y 343-7313 1 Byron Ave E/Packingham Dr X X 321 ADS 14:16 Working Mardi Gras

2/11/2023 Coastal Towing  II Y 293-1291 1 Byron Ave E/Packingham Dr X 321 ADS 14:18

2/11/2023 Goodreau's Towing Y 272-0970 1 St Stephens Rd/Lexington Ave X 238 ADS 18:21 Working Mardi Gras

2/11/2023 Fortners Towing II Y 653-5336 1 St Stephens Rd/Lexington Ave 238 ADS 18:22

2/11/2023 Alabama Towing & Recovery Y 316-1169 1 8370 Jeff Hamilton Rd Ext: Southeastern Exterminating X 242A SCI 20:36 No answer

2/11/2023 Freedom Towing II Y 308-8972 1 8371 Jeff Hamilton Rd Ext: Southeastern Exterminating X 242A SCI 20:37 downtown working the parade

2/11/2023 Coastal Towing III Y 366-3257 1 8372 Jeff Hamilton Rd Ext: Southeastern Exterminating 242A SCI 20:38

2/12/2023 Reliable Towing Y 382-1733 1 Sollie Rd/Southern Way X X 324 ADS 7:46 Cancelled due to no trucks available @0803hrs

2/12/2023 Harrelsons IV Y 508-7661 1 Sollie Rd/Southern Way X 324 ADS 8:05 Didn't want to tackle the tow in this weather

2/12/2023 Hero's III Y 487-8698 1 Sollie Rd/Southern Way X 324 ADS 8:06 No answer



2/12/2023 Coastal Towing IV Y 257-6058 1 Sollie Rd/Southern Way X 324 ADS 8:07

2/12/2023 Harrelson's III Y 463-2676 1 4628 Airport Blvd @ Publix X 340A ADS 13:37 No truck available

2/12/2023 Alabama Auto Y 665-0007 1 4628 Airport Blvd @ Publix X 340A ADS 13:38 No answer

2/12/2023 All Star Towing                                Y 653-7322 1 4628 Airport Blvd @ Publix X 340A ADS 13:39

2/12/2023 Bay City                                             Y 654-0660 1 4628 Airport Blvd @ Publix X 340A ADS 13:40

2/13/2023 B & B Towing                                   Y 866-7694 1 Old Shell Rd/Myrtlewood Ln X 3S1 AB 16:36 No wrecker available

2/13/2023 Bob’s Towing                               Y 479-9334 1 Old Shell Rd/Myrtlewood Ln X 3S1 AB 16:36 No wrecker available

2/13/2023 Hub City I                                        Y 471-9661 1 Old Shell Rd/Myrtlewood Ln 3S1 AB 16:37

2/14/2023 Harrelson’s I N 649-3492 1 Hwy 90 & Linwood Steiner Rd X X 126A RPG 3:11

2/14/2023 International Towing                  Y 401-2414 1 Hwy 90 & Linwood Steiner Rd X X 126A RPG 3:12 Req for wrecker to be rolled over to the next wrecker on the list

2/14/2023 Pitts & Sons Y 450-0843 1 Hwy 90 & Linwood Steiner Rd X 126A RPG 3:16

2/14/2023 Southport Towing I Y 443-9200 1 5232 Halls Mill Rd 421A AB 7:40

2/14/2023 Spectrum Y 342-0005 1 Duval St/I-10 Service Rd X X 912 AB 11:17 Driver too far away

2/14/2023 West Towing Y 443-5383 1 Duval St/I-10 Service Rd X 912 AB 11:18

2/14/2023 Harrelson's II Y 463-2628 1 Cottage Hill Rd/Granada Ave 440A AB 14:27

2/14/2023 Southport Towing II Y 479-4378 1 Old Shell Rd/Tacon St X 430 AB 15:50 No wrecker available

2/14/2023 Wallace Auto & Towing Y 454-9202 1 Old Shell Rd/Tacon St 430 AB 15:52

2/14/2023 Coastal Towing Y 973-9087 1 of 2 9124 Cottage Hill Rd 2S4 AB 16:17

2/14/2023 A + Auto Towing III Y 639-9228 2 of 2 9124 Cottage Hill Rd X 2S4 AB 16:19 Driver too far away

2/14/2023 Southport # 5 N 583-9820 2 of 2 9124 Cottage Hill Rd X 2S4 AB 16:20 No wrecker available

2/14/2023 Fortner Towing Y 653-7915 2 of 2 9124 Cottage Hill Rd 2S4 AB 16:20

2/15/2023 Cashers Y 800-1007 1 Airport Blvd/Snow Rd S X 243 SCI 19:08 too far away 

2/15/2023 Hero's II Y 366-7300 1 Airport Blvd/Snow Rd S X 243 SCI 19:08 too far away 

2/15/2023 Reliable Towing V Y 382-1833 1 Airport Blvd/Snow Rd S 243 SCI 19:09

2/15/2023 Freedom Towing IV Y 470-7111 1 Government Blvd/Pleasant Valley Rd X 210 SCI 19:18 not available 

2/15/2023 First Choice Towing Y 343-7313 1 Government Blvd/Pleasant Valley Rd 210 SCI 19:19

2/15/2023 Coastal Towing  II Y 293-1291 1 1281 Dauphin Island Pkwy 214 SCI 19:46

2/15/2023 Goodreau's Towing Y 272-0970 1 S University Blvd/Cottage Hill Rd 223 SCI 19:57

2/16/2023 Fortners Towing II Y 653-5336 1 8901 Airport Blvd @ Baker High School 347A ADS 7:44

2/16/2023 Alabama Towing & Recovery Y 316-1169 1 8901 Airport Blvd @ Baker High School X 347A ADS 7:45

2/16/2023 Freedom Towing II Y 308-8972 1 8901 Airport Blvd @ Baker High School X 347A ADS 7:45 No trucks available

2/16/2023 Coastal Towing III Y 366-3257 1 8901 Airport Blvd @ Baker High School 347A ADS 7:46

2/16/2023 Reliable Towing Y 382-1733 1 581 Cochrane Cswy @ Cooper Marine X 335 ADS 10:23 Unable to get the vehicle out of the ditch

2/16/2023 Harrelsons IV Y 508-7661 1 6417 Airport Blve @ Bridgestone Firestone 341 ADS 16:44

2/17/2023 Hero's III Y 487-8698 1 2311 St Stephens Rd 138 AW 14:23

2/17/2023 Coastal Towing IV Y 257-6058 1 of 2 Exit 27 I-10 WB to Causeway 133 AB 15:23

2/17/2023 Harrelson's III Y 463-2676 2 of 2 Exit 27 I-10 WB to Causeway X 133 AB 15:24 No answer

2/17/2023 Alabama Auto Y 665-0007 2 of 2 Exit 27 I-10 WB to Causeway 133 AB 15:25

2/17/2023 All Star Towing                                Y 653-7322 1 Cresthaven Rd/Larose Dr X 120A AB 18:19 Driver refused the tow@19:09 hrs

2/17/2023 Bay City                                             Y 654-0660 1 Cottage Hill Rd & Leroy Stevens Rd 425 RPG 22:13

2/17/2023 B & B Towing                                   Y 866-7694 1 4175 Government Bkld@Security Stor-All X 423 SDB 22:45 Servicing other calls

2/17/2023 Bob’s Towing                               Y 479-9334 1 4175 Government Bkld@Security Stor-All 423 SDB 22:47

2/18/2023 Hub City I                                        Y 471-9661 1 Government St/S Jackson St X 454 SDB 3:45 Out of the area

2/18/2023 Harrelson’s I N 649-3492 1 Government St/S Jackson St X 454 SDB 3:46 No tks

2/18/2023 International Towing                  Y 401-2414 1 Government St/S Jackson St X 454 SDB 3:47 Declined due to the distance

2/18/2023 Pitts & Sons Y 450-0843 1 Government St/S Jackson St X 454 SDB 3:48 Unable to service in the alloted time

2/18/2023 Southport Towing I Y 443-9200 1 Government St/S Jackson St X 454 SDB 3:48 No answer

2/18/2023 Spectrum Y 342-0005 1 Government St/S Jackson St X 454 SDB 3:49 No answer

2/18/2023 West Towing Y 443-5383 1 Government St/S Jackson St 454 SDB 3:49

2/18/2023 Harrelson's II Y 463-2628 1 Ramp I-65 SB to SHA WB X 140 AB 13:26 No wrecker available

2/18/2023 Southport Towing II Y 479-4378 1 Ramp I-65 SB to SHA WB X 140 AB 13:26 Working the Mardi Gras

2/18/2023 Wallace Auto & Towing Y 454-9202 1 Ramp I-65 SB to SHA WB X 140 AB 13:27 No answer

2/18/2023 Coastal Towing Y 973-9087 1 Ramp I-65 SB to SHA WB 140 AB 13:28

2/18/2023 A + Auto Towing III Y 639-9228 1 Emogene St/Springdale Blvd X 432 AB 18:03 Too far away

2/18/2023 Southport # 5 N 583-9820 1 Emogene St/Springdale Blvd 432 AB 18:04

2/18/2023 Fortner Towing Y 653-7915 1 Airport Blvd Service Rd/Springdale Mall 435 SDB 20:23

2/18/2023 Cashers Y 800-1007 1 900 St Anthony St X 432 SDB 23:07 No answer

2/18/2023 Hero's II Y 366-7300 1 900 St Anthony St X 432 SDB 23:07

Unit left the scene before the wrecker driver arrived. Per the wrecker driver, citizen  called someone to change the 

tire and did not want to pay for the tow. Hero's asked to be cx'ed and placed at the top of the list.

2/19/2023 Reliable Towing V Y 382-1833 1 Summerville/Cecillia 3S1 Ct 16:11

2/19/2023 Freedom Towing IV Y 470-7111 1 OSR/N University Blvd X 441A SDB 20:41 No tks

2/19/2023 First Choice Towing Y 343-7313 1 OSR/N University Blvd X 441A SDB 20:41

2/19/2023 Coastal Towing  II Y 293-1291 1 S Jackson St BTWN S Water St & S Conception St X 151 SDB 22:48 Unable to tow to Ocean Springs, MS

2/19/2023 Goodreau's Towing Y 272-0970 1 S Jackson St BTWN S Water St & S Conception St 151 SDB 22:57

2/19/2023 Fortners Towing II Y 653-5336 1 N University Blvd/Zeigler Blvd 441 SDB 23:50

2/20/2023 Alabama Towing & Recovery Y 316-1169 1 5916 CHR@Mobile Christian School X 443A SDB 1:37 No answer

2/20/2023 Freedom Towing II Y 308-8972 1 5916 CHR@Mobile Christian School X 443A SDB 1:38 No answer

2/20/2023 Coastal Towing III Y 366-3257 1 5916 CHR@Mobile Christian School 443A SDB 1:39

2/20/2023 Reliable Towing Y 382-1733 1 Rangeline Rd/Hurricane Bay Dr X 220A SCI 7:07 cx'd 07:59 hours; wrecker on scene; driver refused tow and can drive vehicle; Auth 2S4

2/20/2023 Harrelsons IV Y 508-7661 1 Schillinger Rd S/Airport Blvd X 242 SCI 10:44 not available 

2/20/2023 Hero's III Y 487-8698 1 Schillinger Rd S/Airport Blvd X 242 SCI 10:45 not available 

2/20/2023 Coastal Towing IV Y 257-6058 2 of 2 Schillinger Rd S/Airport Blvd 242 SCI 10:45

2/20/2023 Harrelson's III Y 463-2676 1 Todd Acres Dr/Jackson Ln X 222A SCI 17:33 on another tow 

2/20/2023 Alabama Auto Y 665-0007 1 Todd Acres Dr/Jackson LN 222A SCI 17:34

2/20/2023 All Star Towing                                Y 653-7322 1 of 2 4690 Spring Hill Ave: Dollar General X 241 SCI 18:29

2/20/2023 Bay City                                             Y 654-0660 2 of 2 4690 Spring Hill Ave: Dollar General X 241 SCI 18:30



2/20/2023 B & B Towing                                   Y 866-7694 1 Spring Hill Ave/Moffett Rd X 335 OMB 20:43

2/20/2023 Bob’s Towing                               Y 479-9334 1 Spring Hill Ave/Moffett Rd X 335 OMB 20:44

2/20/2023 Hub City I                                        Y 471-9661 1 Spring Hill Ave/Moffett Rd X 335 OMB 20:44  vehicle driver is no longer being transported to the hospital.

2/20/2023 Harrelson’s I N 649-3492 1 1119 Baltimore St X 319 OMB 20:51

2/21/2023 International Towing                  Y 401-2414 1 7050 Howells Ferry Rd X X 342 OMB 4:24

2/21/2023 Pitts & Sons Y 450-0843 1 7050 Howells Ferry Rd X 342 OMB 4:25

2/21/2023 Southport Towing I Y 443-9200 1 Dr Martin Luther King Jr Ave/St Charles Ave X 238 SCI 15:58 no answer

2/21/2023 Spectrum Y 342-0005 1 Dr Martin Luther King Jr Ave/St Charles Ave X 238 SCI 15:59 too far 

2/21/2023 West Towing Y 443-5383 1 Dr Martin Luther King Jr Ave/St Charles Ave 238 SCI 16:00

2/21/2023 Harrelson's II Y 463-2628 1 Cottage Hill Rd/Azalea Rd 223 SCI 16:56

2/22/2023 Southport Towing II Y 479-4378 2 of 2 1839 Kendall Ct X 140A CT 9:31 No Truck Available

2/22/2023 Wallace Auto & Towing Y 454-9202 2 of 2 1839 Kendall Ct X 140A CT 9:31 no answer

2/22/2023 Coastal Towing Y 973-9087 2 of 2 1839 Kendall Ct 140A CT 9:31

2/22/2023 A + Auto Towing III Y 639-9228 1 Hillcrest/Nevius 120A CT 16:23

2/22/2023 Southport # 5 N 583-9820 1 Rangeline/Halls Mill X 916 CT 17:40 no answer

2/22/2023 Fortner Towing Y 653-7915 1 Rangeline/Halls Mill 916 CT 17:40

2/23/2023 Cashers Y 800-1007 1 Canal/Jackson X 911 CT 9:50 No Truck Available

2/23/2023 Hero's II Y 366-7300 1 Canal/Jackson 911 CT 9:50 Changed to Impound once they were 1023 due to signal 42 female

2/23/2023 Reliable Towing V Y 382-1833 1 5440 Hwy 90 x 122A CT 10:59 CX at 1103 hr due to owner fiinding keys to veh

2/23/2023 Freedom Towing IV Y 470-7111 1 1711 Wexford St. X 916 CT 13:11 CX at 13:11 ref non licensed driver

2/23/2023 First Choice Towing Y 343-7313 1 3404 Moffett Road X 913 CT 15:09 no answer

2/23/2023 Coastal Towing  II Y 293-1291 1 3404 Moffett Road 913 CT 15:09

2/23/2023 Goodreau's Towing Y 272-0970 1 OSR/SCH Rd N X 4S8 SDB 21:43 No tks

2/23/2023 Fortners Towing II Y 653-5336 1 OSR/SCH Rd N X 4S8 SDB 21:44

2/24/2023 Alabama Towing & Recovery Y 316-1169 1 N Catherine St & St Stephens Rd X 437 RPG 0:42 No wrecker avail

2/24/2023 Freedom Towing II Y 308-8972 1 N Catherine St & St Stephens Rd 437 RPG 0:42

2/24/2023 Coastal Towing III Y 366-3257 1 Old Shell Rd/Second Ave 242 PWB 9:39

2/24/2023 Reliable Towing Y 382-1733 1 4017 Airport Blvd: Outback Steakhouse X 221 SCI 14:45

2/24/2023 Harrelsons IV Y 508-7661 1 Spring Hill Ave/N Bayou St 253 SCI 15:32

2/24/2023 Hero's III Y 487-8698 1 Old Shell Rd/N McGregor Ave X 241 SCI 15:58 no one in the area

2/24/2023 Coastal Towing IV Y 257-6058 1 Old Shell Rd/N McGregor Ave 241 SCI 15:59

2/24/2023 Harrelson's III Y 463-2676 1 5000 Rangeline Crossing Dr X 224 SCI 16:07 hasn't finished his other MPD tow 

2/24/2023 Alabama Auto Y 665-0007 1 5000 Rangeline Crossing Dr X 224 SCI 16:09 no answer

2/24/2023 All Star Towing                                Y 653-7322 1 5000 Rangeline Crossing Dr X 224 SCI 16:10 not available

2/24/2023 Bay City                                             Y 654-0660 1 5000 Rangeline Crossing Dr 224 SCI 16:11

2/25/2023 B & B Towing                                   Y 866-7694 1 Old Shell Rd/Long St X 242 SCI 10:18 not available

2/25/2023 Bob’s Towing                               Y 479-9334 1 Old Shell Rd/Long St X 242 SCI 10:20 no answer

2/25/2023 Hub City I                                        Y 471-9661 1 Old Shell Rd/Long St 242 SCI 10:20

2/25/2023 Harrelson’s I N 649-3492 1 Dauphin St/Springdale Blvd 235 SCI 13:36

2/25/2023 International Towing                  Y 401-2414 1 3556 Halls Mill Rd: Grand Hall X 222A SCI 16:05 "wireless customer not available"

2/25/2023 Pitts & Sons Y 450-0843 1 3556 Halls Mill Rd: Grand Hall X 222A SCI 16:06 no driver available 

2/25/2023 Southport Towing I Y 443-9200 1 3556 Halls Mill Rd: Grand Hall X 222A SCI 16:06 not available

2/25/2023 Spectrum Y 342-0005 1 3556 Halls Mill Rd: Grand Hall X 222A SCI 16:07 not available

2/25/2023 West Towing Y 443-5383 1 3556 Halls Mill Rd: Grand Hall 222A SCI 16:08

2/26/2023 Harrelson's II Y 463-2628 1 266 Stocking St 939 SCI 9:37

2/26/2023 Southport Towing II Y 479-4378 1 Dawes Rd/Cottage Hill Rd 222A SCI 12:59

2/26/2023 Wallace Auto & Towing Y 454-9202 1 Moffett Rd/Norwood Ln X 242 SCI 17:37

straight to voicemail (call wouldn't go through on RCO phone, straight to voicemail on two attempts from Solacom 

phone)

2/26/2023 Coastal Towing Y 973-9087 1 Moffett Rd/Norwood Ln X 242 SCI 17:39

2/26/2023 A + Auto Towing III Y 639-9228 1 155 S Water St @ Maritime Museum X 332 ADS 23:46 No answer

2/26/2023 Southport # 5 N 583-9820 1 155 S Water St @ Maritime Museum X 332 ADS 23:47 No answer

2/26/2023 Fortner Towing Y 653-7915 1 155 S Water St @ Maritime Museum X 332 ADS 23:48 No answer

2/26/2023 Cashers Y 800-1007 1 155 S Water St @ Maritime Museum X 332 ADS 23:49 No answer

2/26/2023 Hero's II Y 366-7300 1 155 S Water St @ Maritime Museum 332 ADS 23:49 No answer

2/26/2023 Reliable Towing V Y 382-1833 1 155 S Water St @ Maritime Museum X 332 ADS 23:51

2/27/2023 Freedom Towing IV Y 470-7111 1 NB I-165 @Water St 434 SDB 23:59

2/28/2023 First Choice Towing Y 343-7313 1 5205 Rangeline Service Rd 120A OLK 9:21 no answer

2/28/2023 Coastal Towing  II Y 293-1291 1 5205 Rangeline Service Rd 120A OLK 9:22

2/28/2023 Goodreau's Towing Y 272-0970 1 Airport Blvd Service Rd/Windsor Place Apt 123A OLK 12:10

2/28/2023 Fortners Towing II Y 653-5336 1 830 W I-65 Service Rd S 421 SDB 21:20

Date Large Wrecker NBR Location

LGE/ME

D No Ans Busy Not Avail CX Asset # Dept Unit Opr Time ** If Cancelled Why

2/16/2023 Pitts & Sons 1 581 Cochrane Cswy @ Cooper X 335 ADS 11:18

2/17/2023 S&H Truck Parts 1 660 Azalea Rd X X 124 AB 17:09 No wrecker available

2/17/2023 Reliable Towing 5 1 660 Azalea Rd X X 124 AB 17:10 No wrecker available

2/17/2023 Pitts & Sons 1 660 Azalea Rd X 124 AB 17:11


